
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/29/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 662,263

2nd Payment 695,376
1 01/27/21 Wed $25,948,124 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,970,060 1.336 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 730,145

2 01/30/21 Sat $27,958,100 $32,726,618 $30,000,000 $22,400,000 1.337 4.7% 8.8% 4th Payment 766,652
3 02/03/21 Wed $26,700,101 $44,866,294 $44,000,000 $32,900,000 1.337 4.5% 12.9% 5th Payment 804,985
4 02/06/21 Sat $28,704,581 $57,917,343 $70,000,000 $52,400,000 1.337 4.8% 17.1% 6th Payment 845,234
5 02/10/21 Wed $28,900,189 $71,057,328 $80,000,000 $59,835,453 1.337 4.8% 21.1% 7th Payment 887,496
6 02/13/21 Sat $30,340,742 $84,852,287 $90,000,000 $67,314,884 1.337 5.1% 25.1% 8th Payment 931,871
7 02/17/21 Wed $34,904,203 $100,722,104 $100,000,000 $74,794,316 1.337 5.8% 29.4% 9th Payment 978,464
8 02/20/21 Sat $31,114,431 $114,868,834 $110,000,000 $82,273,747 1.337 5.2% 33.1% 10th Payment 1,027,388
9 02/24/21 Wed $35,602,287 $131,056,048 $120,000,000 $89,753,179 1.337 5.9% 37.0% 11th Payment 1,078,757

10 02/27/21 Sat $35,377,108 $147,140,880 $130,000,000 $97,232,610 1.337 5.9% 40.7% 12th Payment 1,132,695
11 03/03/21 Wed $38,699,686 $162,953,874 $140,000,000 $104,712,042 1.337 6.4% 44.5% 13th Payment 1,189,329
12 03/06/21 Sat $39,127,082 $178,651,182 $150,000,000 $112,191,473 1.337 6.5% 48.1% 14th Payment 1,248,796
13 03/10/21 Wed $42,252,317 $195,602,296 $160,000,000 $119,670,905 1.337 7.0% 51.7% 15th Payment 1,311,236
14 03/13/21 Sat $41,865,978 $212,398,416 $171,000,000 $127,900,000 1.337 6.9% 55.1% 16th Payment 1,376,798
15 03/17/21 Wed $35,665,181 $226,706,851 $183,000,000 $136,900,000 1.337 5.9% 57.7% 17th Payment 1,445,637
16 03/20/21 Sat $48,577,094 $246,195,389 $200,000,000 $149,600,000 1.337 8.0% 61.1% 18th Payment 1,517,919
17 03/24/21 Wed $36,021,833 $260,646,909 $220,000,000 $164,500,000 1.337 6.0% 63.4% 19th Payment 1,593,815
18 03/27/21 Sat $52,157,226 $281,571,752 $237,000,000 $177,300,000 1.337 8.5% 66.5% 20th Payment 1,673,506
19 03/31/21 Wed $34,941,178 $295,589,726 $258,000,000 $193,000,000 1.337 5.8% 68.5% 21st Payment 1,757,181
20 04/03/21 Sat $54,107,906 $317,297,158 $277,000,000 $207,200,000 1.337 8.8% 71.3% 22nd Payment 1,845,040
21 04/07/21 Wed $38,817,203 $332,870,146 $296,000,000 $221,400,000 1.337 6.4% 73.1% 23rd Payment 1,937,292
22 04/10/21 Sat $59,102,066 $356,581,174 $321,000,000 $240,100,000 1.337 9.6% 75.7% 24th Payment 2,034,157
23 04/14/21 Wed $44,449,579 $374,413,802 $343,000,000 $256,500,000 1.337 7.3% 77.5% 25th Payment 2,135,865
24 04/17/21 Sat $68,753,433 $401,996,841 $373,000,000 $279,000,000 1.337 11.1% 80.0% 26th Payment 2,242,658
25 04/21/21 Wed $54,895,230 $424,020,138 $394,000,000 $294,700,000 1.337 9.0% 81.8% 27th Payment 2,354,791
26 04/24/21 Sat $83,879,188 $457,671,445 $430,000,000 $321,600,000 1.337 13.4% 84.2% 28th Payment 2,472,531
27 04/28/21 Wed $65,874,276 $450,448,094 $0 1.337 10.7% 83.7% 29th Payment 2,596,157
28 05/01/21 Sat $104,848,985 $492,512,227 $0 1.337 16.4% 86.4% 30th Payment 2,725,965
29 05/05/21 Wed $79,049,131 $482,161,641 $0 1.337 12.7% 85.8%
30 05/08/21 Sat $131,061,232 $534,741,808 $0 1.337 20.1% 88.6% Total 44,000,000
31 05/12/21 Wed $94,858,957 $520,217,897 $0 1.337 15.0% 87.9%
32 05/15/21 Sat $163,826,539 $585,943,106 $0 1.337 24.4% 90.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/29/2021


